C1]

000070



DRAFT .

DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

REPORT OF COMPLAINANT

Date of Intake: January 21, 2003

Received by: Joseph P. Naff, LICSW

Name of Complainant: Qs Maiden Name):
Address: SNSRI

Telephone #

DOB: 1936 SS# E-mail:

Identity of Accused: Unknown (Hubert F, Mann?)

1. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse: Pivmouth, NH
Place of Alleged Abuse: ew Paris

Date of Alleged Abuse: September 1953
Nature of Alleged Abuse: upnknown

2. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse:
Place of Alleged Abuse:

Date of Alleged Abuse:
Nature of Alleged Abuse:

Complainant has been informed that information will be sent to law enforcement
(Attorney General’s Office and possibly local law enforcement) Yes _X Ne

Specific Concerns: @SN did not identify the priest by name. However, the Diocesan
record indicates that Fr. Hubert F. Mann was the pastor and only priest assigned to the parish at
the time. Fr. Mann is deceased (June 5, 1972).

Date/Time Reported to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) January 21, 2003
Copy of Report to Fr. Arsenault Yes - January 21, 2003
Other Information: SEEEERSwrote to the Archdiocese of Boston on 12/18/02. This

complaint (gl lctter) was received by DCCS from the Archdiocese of Boston via
FAX on 01/21/03. 1 will write to NSNERESNE§o arrange an Intake Interview.

. 000071
Reporting Procodure 01722103
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Rrror Eowior - New Repor (referred o us from Archdiocese of Boston “Page 1]

From: "Ovide L.amontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>
To: <afowler@doj.state.nh.us>

Date: 1/22/03 8:03AM

Subject: New Report (referred to us from Archdiocese of Boston)
Tony,

Please find attached information we just received late yesterday from the Archdiocese of Boston about a
new complaint. As we receive more information, we will report It to you. Please let me know to whom |
should report this information at the local law enforcement level,

Thanks, Ovide

QOvide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(603) 695-8616 Fax (603) 668-8547
omiamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attormey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsibie for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
recaived this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000.

cc: <jnaft@catholiccharitiesnh.org>, <EArsenault@RCBM.org>
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
'OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

REPORT OF COMPLAINANT

Date of Intake: January 21, 2003
Received by: Joseph P, Naff, LICSW
Name of Complainant:qisamiibidied
Address:
Telephone AUSAUNRSSANRAORIAlanNNS
poB: N SSARMMANR  E-mail:
Identity of Accused: Fr. Rocco Memmolo

1. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse: St. Michael Parish, Exeter, NH

a4 A W BN LW T A e e+ i Al S S TP

Place of Alleged Abuse: in the recto)
Date of Alleged Abuse: 1976-1977 (“couple of years™ duration)
Nature of Alleged Abuse: - ing — not full intercourse
2. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse:
Place of Alleged Abuse:
Date of Alleged Abuse:
Nature of Alleged Abuse:

Complainant has been informed that information will be sent to law enforcement
(Attorney General’s Office and possibly local law enforcement) _X_Yes No

Specific Concerns:

Date/Time Reported to QOvide Lamontagne (603-695-8516): 01/22/03

Copy of Report to Fr. Arsenault: 01/22/03

000074
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Anthony Fowler - new report . Page 1]

From: "Joseph Naff’ <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org>
To: “"QOvide Lamontagne” <omiamontagne@dmb.com>
Date: 1/22/03 10:32AM

Subject: new report

Ovide,

This is a new report from a gentleman with whom | spoke last night. The
complainant was referred to me by Fr. Joe Cooper of the Diccese. The priest
is not in active ministry but | don't know his status with the Diocese. |

will check with Fr. Ed.

Thanks,

Joe

cc: "Ed Arsenault” <Earsenault@rcbm.org>

000075
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iAnthon—‘xFowier ~Re: Fwd: new ree_o_rt F .

From: Anthony Fowler

To: Lamontagna, Ovide

Date: 1/22103 11:12AM

Subject: Re: Fwd: new report -l
Ovide,

Thanks for the new report. Would you please advise what the status of this priest is, and where he is. 'm
going to call Exeter FD and get a contact person for you to report this to. it may or may not have
prosecutorial merit, but we need to find that out. If this priest, as you know, has been out of state, it may
have some merit. | will e-mail you with the contact person in Exeter and let me know when the report to
Exeter has been made.

Thanks, Tony F.

>»> "Ovide Lamontagne" <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com> 01/22/03 10:40AM >>>
Tony,

Here is another one we just received. Please let me know how you would like us to proceed.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 669-8547
omiamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solety for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attomey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail s strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Milimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000.
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Anthoanowler -~ Re: Fwd: new report -— - ' _Eaae 1]

From: Anthony Fowler

To: Lamontagne, Ovide

Date: 1/22/03 11:17TAM

Subject: Re: Fwd: new report -(iilEl
Ovide,

| just spoke to Exeter PD and they are awaiting your call. The person to call is Sergeant James
Stevens-772-1212. Just aek for him. Let me know when LE is notified.

>»> "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com> 01722103 10:40AM >>>
Tony,

Here is another one we just received. Please iet me know how you would like us to proceed.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagnhe

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 718
Manchester, NH 03106-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 669-8547
omlamontagne@dmp.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attorney-client privilege. if you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-rnail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, fogwarding. printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
rec;igaed this e-mail in error, please immediately nofify Devine, Mitlimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000.
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%Anmon_Fowler- e’ r. Memmolo .

From: Anthony Fowler

To: Lamontagne, Ovide
Date: 1/24/03 11:52AM
Subject: Re: WIFr. Memmolo

Thanks, Ovide. | will document your contact and report to Exeter PD and who you spoke to. Let me know
about Fr. Memmolo-status/iocation ance you know

Tony

>5> "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com> 01/24/03 11:47AM >>>
Tony,

| spoke with Detective Frank Winterer (copied on this email) of the Exeter PD today about the above new
complaint | will be providing more information to you and Detective Winterer about Fr Memmolo when |
receive it from Joe Naff. Please let me know if you have any questions or concemns.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719
(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 668-8547
omiamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attomey-cilent privilege. !f you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have recelved this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail In error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000,

000078
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{ Anthony Fowler - Ee:-r. Mermmolo . Page 1]
MEMMo LO
From: "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>
To: <FowlA@doj.state.nh.us>
Date: 1/24/03 2:24PM
Subject: Re: (I r. Memmolo
Tony,

The following is information on Father Memmolo:

His address and phone number are:

ers conskderad on a leave of absenca, with no facuities.
Joe Naff will be providing this information to Detective Winterer of the Exeter PD today.
Ovide

>>> "Anthony Fowler” <FowlA@doj.state.nh.us> 01/24/03 11:52AM >>>
Thanks, Ovide. | will document your contact and report to Exeter PD and who you spoke to. Let me know
about Fr. Memmolo-status/location once you know

Tony

>>> "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com> 01/24/03 11:4TAM >>>
Tony,

| spoke with Detective Frank Winterer (copied on this email) of the Exeter PD today about the above new’
complaint. | will be providing more information to you and Detective Winterer about Fr Memmolo when |
recaive it from Joe Naff. Please let me know Iif you have any questions or concems.

Qvide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Milllmet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 669-8547
omlamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity 1o whom they are addressed. This communication may contain materiai protected by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. |f you believe you have
g.z)%e_iggg :hoig oe-mil in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at

ccC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org>

000078
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From: *Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>
To: <FowlA@doj.state.nh.us>

Date: 3/4/03 5:10PM

Subject: Re: request on Fr. Memolo

Tony,

In response to the questions Detective Winterer and you have posed regarding Father Memolo, this is the
pest information the Diocese has in its files:

Y 1. When did Memolo leave St. Michael's and what placements has he had since then.

The following is a listing of Father Memolo's parish assignments. He left St Michael's on June 18, 1978,
The remaining parish assignments are listed below.

Parish Assignments:

Saint Michae! Parish, Exeter: December 18, 1976 to June 18, 1979
Saint Mary Parigh, Dover June 18, 1978 to June 15, 1983

Our Lady of Mercy Parish, Merrimack June 15, 1983 to October 8, 1986

Saint Joseph Parish, Laconia October 8, 1988 to January 28, 1987
Holy Angels Parish, Plaistow January 28, 1987 to June 1987

Saint Mary Chapel|,

Texas A & M University, June 1987 to February 6, 1989

College Station, Texas

Saint Christopher Parish, Nashua February 6, 1989 to January 27, 1903
Holy Family Parish, Gorham January 27, 18983 to August 3, 1993
Sick Leave August 3, 1993 to July 18, 1994

2. Are there any other accusations in Memolo's file.
There are no accusations against Fr Memoalo in his file involving sexual misconduct with a minor.
3. Why and when did Memolo request a leave of absence.

Father Memolo requested to be placed on sick leave due to health reasons. Bishop Leo O'Neil granted
his request on August 3, 1993.

On July 11, 1994 Father Memolo requested an additional one-year leave of absence. it was granted by
Bishop O'Neif on July 18, 1894. Father Memolo has been on an extended leave of absence since then
and has had no “faculties” or permission to serve as a Priest in the Diocese of Manchester.

| am forwarding a copy of this email to Detective Frank Winterer. Please let me know if you or he need
additional information.

Qvide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Miltimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchaester, NH 03105-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 669-8547
omlamontagne@dmb.com

000080
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Anihonv Eowler - Re: request on Fr. Me . Eaée?.l

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidentiai and are intended sclely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intendad recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. f you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-868-1000.

>>> "Anthony Fowler" <FowlA@doj.state.nh.us> 03/03/03 12:37PM >>>

Ovide:

| assume you are very, very busy as we are today, but | have a request once the dust settles. 1 received a
call from Det. Frank Winterer of the Exeter PD concerning information he needs on Fr. Rocco Memolo. If
you could assist in getting this information to Winterer, it would be appreciated. Winterer's telephone
number Is 772-1212. He is looking for the following information: ,

1. When did Memolo leave St. Michaei's and what placements has he had since then.

2. Are there any other accusations in Memolo's file.

3. Why and when did Memolo request a leave of absence.

Thanks for your anticipated attention.
Tony Fowler

ceC: <jnafi@catholiccharitiesnh.org>, <EArsenautt@RCBM.org>,
<MGuillemette@RCBM.org>, <winterer@RCN.com>
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02/28/03 22:08 FAX _ Qo2

To: Inv. Tony Fowler

From: Det. Frank Winterer
Ref: Rocco Memolo (suspoct)
Date: 02-28-03

Thank yon for your offer to help with this case. On 02-06-03 1 asked for the following from
Ovid Lamontagne, and to date T have not gotten the info.

1. When did Memolo leave St. Michael's and what placements has he had since then?
2. Are there any other dccusations in Memolo's file?

3. Why and when did Memolo request a leave of absence?

i w7}
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02/28/03 22:08 FAX (_11

® ®
EXETER POLICE DEPARTMENT

TOWN OF EXETER
20 COURT STREET EXETER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03833-0127

EAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

DATE: 02-28-03
TO: NH AG's Office
Attn; Inv, Tony Fowler

FROM:___ Det, Frank Wintarar

MEMO: Please call to confirm you recelved this OK (603} 772-1212
NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET _2

ATTENTION: Please deliver this FAX to the person listed above as soon as possible. Should there
be a probiem with the reception of these documents please call (603) 772-1212

*CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE*™*

The information contained in this message may be legally privileged and confidential intended only
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended
reciplent, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this facsimile is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in emor, please natify us by telaphone so we can
arrange for the retum of the original message. Thank you

EXETER POLICE DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 127 EXETER, NH 03833-0127
Richard Kane-Chief of Police
(603) 7T72-1212
FAX (603) 778-7081
weww. axaterpdnh.uitranet.com
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iAnthoni Eowler - EE _Er ﬁlchaol Ledoux Eompiatnt l

From: *Ovide Lamontagne" <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>
To: <VThomas@DerryNHPolice.com>

Date: 1/27/03 9:11

Subject: RE: Fr. Michael Ledoux Complaint
Dear Lieutenant Thomas,

Thank you for taking my call this moming regarding the above report.

Please find attached a report form completed by Gordon MacDonald, Esq who represents the Diocese of
Manchester regarding a civil claim being asserted by Attomey Carmen Durso on behalf of M

This form was forwarded Saturday to An r of the NH Attomey General's office. Please feel free
to contact Attorney MacDonaid directly aWrsgarding this matter if you need additional
information. :

| have sent a copy of this email to Tony Fowler of the AG's office and Atty MacDonald.
Thank you,
Ovide

QOvide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Mitlimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 718
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 669-8547
omiamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whomn they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attomey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000.

cC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org>, <afowler@doj.state.nh.us>,
<GMacDonald@nixonpeabody.com>
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From: "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>

To: <afowler@doj. state.nh.us>

Date: 1/25/03 4:48PM

Subject: Nelv Report: Claimant=SSNNISEEER Accused=Fr. Michael Ledux
Tony,

Piease find attached a new report which just came to our attention at the end of the week. Specifically, as
you will see, this is a claim which was forwarded to us through a Massachusetts civil lawyer who
represents the claimant. :

Although he was working at St Thomas Aquinas parish in Derry where the conduct allegedly took place,
the accused priest is not a diocesan priest. Heisa Franciscan priest and is presently out of State. Father
Arsenault has been in contact with his Provincial, 1 assume you will want us to notify Derry police but | will
await further instructions from you.

In addition, we would be interested in notifying the Parish community about this (particularly given how
relatively recently this occurred), but we will refrain from doing so if it is likely to impede an investigation by
law enforcement. We will await your position on Parish notification.

Finally, please note that the complainant apparently does not want fo be contacted directly. You'it see a
reference to this in the notes at the end of the Report form.

i look forward to hearing from you about how best to proceed.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 668-8547
omlamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain materiaj protected by
attomey-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. if you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000.

CcC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org>, "Ron Ciotti" <RDCICTTi@dmb.com>,
<GMacDonaid@nixonpeabody.com>, <DQuinian@RCBM.org>, <EArsenaul@RCBM.org>
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

REPORT OF COMPLAINANT

Date of Intake: ___1/24/03

Received by: __Gordon MacDonald

Name of Complainant: _— (Maiden Name):
Address:~

Telephone #

poB: MR ss# E-mail:

Identity of Accused: _Fr. Michael Ledoux

1. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse: _Derry, NH

Place of Alleged Abuse: _St. Thomas Aquinas

Date of Alleged Abuse: _1987 or 1988

Nature of Alleged Abuse: _One instance of priest performing oral sex on victim. Other
instances of attempts, taking place in NH and MA.

2. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse:
Place of Alleged Abuse:

Date of Alleged Abuse:
Nature of Alleged Abuse:

Complainant has been informed that information will be sent to law enforcement
(Attorney General’s Office and possibly local law enforcement) X Yes No

Specific Concerns: The victim should not be contacted directly. His counsel requests that
all law enforcement inquiries be directed through him. Carmen Durso, Esq., 617/728-9123.
The Diocese of Manchester learned of this complaint through Mr. Durso on 01/23/03. The
Provincial Superior of the Franciscan Friars (Rev. Robert Campagna, OFM) was
contacted by the Delegate, Fr, Arsenault, on 01/24/03. Fr. Arsenault learned that the
Province has known about the accusation since August or September 2002. Fr. Arsenault
expressed his upset that the Franciscans had not notified the Diocese of Manchester
directly and will address this in writing to the Provincial. The attorney for the Franciscans
is Jim Geoli, and he can be reached in Chicago, IL at 312-840-7080 or 312-399-3006 (cell).

Reporting Procedure 0172703



Fr. Ledoux was assigned to St. Thomas Aquinas Parish in Derry, NH in 0486 and left NH
in 09/89. Although the parish community has not been notified of this accusation, Fr.
Arsenanit wishes to work with the current pastor, Fr. Joseph Lorenzo, OFM, to do so as
soon as possible, but with permission from the Office of the Attorney General to do so.

Reporting Procedurc 0L/27/03
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Date/Time Reported to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516)

Copy of Report to Fr. Arsenault

Reporting Procedure

01727103
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_Fr. Paul Stevens Page 1 0f2
wrL., —® ®

Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2004 3:24 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

Dear Paul:
This is the most current Infonnatlon I can provide you about Fr. Paul Stevens:

Fr. Stevens requested a leave of absence for reasons of health on January 19, 1987, He subsequently chose not
to return to ministry. :

His date of birth UMD A Google search revealed a current address of (S ENENENEENNNAIRD This
information Is consistent with the most recent information the Diocese had on his whereabouts and we belleve

his phone number Is

The Diocese has recelved two reports about Fr. Stevens. One pertained to a Mr. QIS who alieged he
was abused In 1974 when he was 13 years old at Fr. Stevens' camp in Franconia, NH. The other, as you know,
involved SEBEIEEEDho 2lieges he was abused in 1976 when he was 16 years oid in a hotel following a day
of skiing.

Please let me know Iif you have any questions.

Ovide D m U

From: Brodeur, Paul [maitto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:55 AM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

That is fine thank you. Also if you can determine what his DOB is and what he is currently doing if known. | have
found one in Bedford but not sure | have the right one. Thank you.

--=--0riginal Message----- i
From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [malito;olamontagne@devinemillimet.com)

Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:51 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

Paut,
1 will get back to you on Fr, Stevens shortly. It may not be for a day or two if that is alright with you,

Cvide

From: Brodeur, Paul [malito:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:46 AM

000081
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£I. rau devens ' YagelZot2

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne
Subject: Fr. Paul Stevens

Good moming. | received your report on Fr. Maguire even though he is in prison and has not filed an
appeal we will do some background to see what the status is at this time.

Secondly we have just heard froW had filed a comnplaint against Fr. Paul Stavens Jan
31, 03. It does not appear that Tony p on this one. Can you advise of the circumstances of
Stevens leaving ministry, what his current status Is with the Diocese and if there are any other complaints
that the Diocese is aware of at this ime. Thank you.

DO00aZz
7122/2004 95



Fr. Paul Stevens Page 1 of 2

Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinamillimet.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2004 3:24 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; inaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org

Subject; RE: Fr. Paul Stevens
Dear Paul:
This is the most current Ir_lforrnation I can provide you about Fr. Paul Stevens:

Fr. Stevens requested a leave of absence for reasons of health on January 19, 1987, He subsequently chose not
to return to ministry.

His date of birth Is @M A Google search revealed a current address of (NN 20. This
information is consistent with the most recent information the Diocese had on his whereabouts and we believe

his phone number |

The Diocese has received two reports about Fr. Stevens. One pertained to a Mr.QEENRY who alleged he
was abused In 1974 when he was 13 years okd at Fr. Stevens' camp in Franconia, NH. The other, as you know,
invoived @I who alleges he was abused in 1976 when he was 16 years old in a hotel following a day
of skiing.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Ovide

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov)
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:55 AM

Yo: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

That is fine thank you. Also if you can determine what his DOB is and what he is currently doing if known. | have
found one in Bedford but not sure | have the right one. Thank you.

-----Original Message-----

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devlnemlllimet.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:51 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: Fr. Paul Stevens

Paul,
I will get back to you on Fr. Stevens shortly., It may not be for a day or two if that is alright with you.

Ovide

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov)
Sent: Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:46 AM
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Fr. Paul Stevens Page 2 of 2

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne
Subject: Fr. Paul Stevens

Good moming. | received your report on Fr. Maguire even though he is in prison and hes not filed an
appeal we will do some background to see what the status is at this time.

Secondly we have just heard from ISR who hed filed a complaint against Fr. Paul Stevens Jan
31, 03. it does not appear that Tony did any followup on this one. Can you advise of the circumstances of
Stevens leaving minisiry, what his current status is with the Diocese and if there are any other complaints
that the Diocese is aware of at this ime. Thank you.

000094
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Page 1 of 1

Brodeur, Paul

From: Delker, Will

Sent:  Tuesday, July 20, 2004 10:15 AM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: FW: File

Paui-

Can you pull the file on this complaint again? Also, are there any other complaints against Fr. Paul Stevens? Do
we know what he is up to these days? Do we know what the Diocese did with him?

Thanks,

will

—=-0 I M

From:

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 6:10 PM
To: Delker, Will

Subject: File

Good aftemoon Attorney Delker, thank you in advance for your attention to this matter. | request under the
Freedom of information Act all fles on Paul Stevens, formally Father Paul Stevens of St Catherine's Parish in
Manchester NH. Please include any names and addresses of other victims as well as Paul Stevens current
address. It is my intention to make certain that the victim count ends.

Regards,

-

000095
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Page 1 of 1

Delker, Will

From:

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 6:10 PM
To: Delker, Wil

Subject; File

Good afternoon Attorney Delker, thank you in advance for your atiention to this matter. | request under the
Ereedom of Information Act all files on Paul Stevens, formally Father Paul Stevens of St Catherine’s Parish in
Manchester NH. Please include any names and addresses of other victims as well as Paul Stevens current
address. It is my intention to make certain that the victim count ends.

Regards,

L

7/23/2004 99



Anthony Fowler - New Report. r Paul Stevens I T’age 1]

- From: *Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@&dmb.com>
To: <afowler{doj.state.nh.us>

Date: 1/31/03 4:41PM
Subject: New Report (NN Fr Paul Stevens
Tony,

Please find attached a new report. All | know at this time about Fr Paul Stevens is that he has been on a
leave of absence from the Diocese since 1987.

Please let me know how you would iike us to proceed.
Ovide

Ovile M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03106-0719 -
(603) 685-8516 Fax {603) 669-8547
omlamontagne@dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
a-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
;%c;ggg. ﬂg[sm e-mail in error, please immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at

1 .

ccC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.crg>, <EArsenault@RCBM.org>

000097
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From: "Ovide Lamontagne” <OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com>
To: <afowler@doj.state.nh.us>

Date: 2!%03 7:35AM

Subject: update

Tony,

The latest information | have on Father Stevens is ﬁ Hﬁm m Ether Ed: "Paul Stavens laft
ministry in 1987, His last known address was A

Il let when/if we receive additional information on his whereabouts.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Millimet & Branch PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

(803} 895-8518 Fax (603) 869-8547
omlamontagne @dmb.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by

attorney-ciient privilege. If you are not the intanded recipient or the person responsible for delivering the

e-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,

dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have

g%ceived %is e-mail in error, please immeadiately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
3-669-1000.

ceC: <jnaff@catholiccharitiesnth.org>, <EArsenault@RCBM.org>
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‘)IOCESE OF MANCHESTER “

OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP
REPORT OF C LAINANT

Name of Complainant:__ (RENEENENER  (Maiden Name):
Address: ____ St

Telephone #_ AN

: o E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant):___same Relationship:

Tel. No.: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. Paul Stevens

1. Location (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse Laconia, NH or Tilton?
Place of Alleged Abuse: ___Margate Mote]

Date of Alleged Abuse: 1969 o1 1970 (winter)
Nature of Alleged Abuse: i i incident

Age of Complainant at the Time of alleged abuse: iSorl6

2. Loeation (City/Town) of Alleged Abuse:
Place of Alleged Abuse:

Date of Alleged Abuse:
Nature of Alleged Abuse:
Age of Complainant at the Time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General’s Office and possibly DCYF and local law enforcement)
X_ Yes ‘No

Specific Concerns:

Report to DCYF (if Complainant is under age 18) (800-894-5533): N/A
Date: Time: Name of DCYF Intake Rep.:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) (to report to AG and law enforcement):
Date: 01/31/03_ Time:

Copies of Report: Delegate_ x
Record Clerk__x____
Ass’t to the Delegate for Pastoral Care
Other
-
LaBonte Report of Complaint 01/31/03 Janwary 200000088 2.0
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